TWENTIETH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2018

C.R. NO. 20-116

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere condolences and sadness to the family of the late Dr. Alexander Panuelo at his passing on June 28, 2018.	
1	WHEREAS, Dr. Panuelo was born on June 14, 1932 in
2	Pohnpei State, and had a long career in medicine, as well
3	as, being a significant contributor to private business
4	and his community; and
5	WHEREAS, Dr. Panuelo was one of the first
6	Micronesians to become a Medical Doctor, and he served in
7	the Pohnpei District Health Services for over 30 years;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, after over 25 years of service with
10	integrity and competence at the Pohnpei District Health
11	Services Dr. Panuelo attained the position of Pohnpei
12	State Director of the Department of Health Services where
13	he was distinguished and successful until his retirement
14	in May of 1983; and
15	WHEREAS, the people of the Federated States of
16	Micronesia have benefited from Dr. Panuelo Medical
17	expertise and contributions; now, therefore
18	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twentieth Congress of the
19	Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Special Session,
20	2018, that the Congress hereby expresses its sincere

condolences and sadness to the family of Dr. Alexander
Panuelo at his passing on June 28, 2018; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
resolution be transmitted to the President of the
Federated States of Micronesia and to the wife of Dr.
Alexander Paneulo, Tina Panuelo.
Date: 7/04/18 Introduced by: /s/ Esmond B. Moses
Esmond B. Moses